

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

935 CRA NO. 101 OF 2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THROUGH THE SUB
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER AND ANR.

VERSUS

DARGAH SYED SADAT THRU. THE MEMBER OF MANAGING
COMMITTEE, SHAIKH WAJED SHAIKH PASH AND ORS.

...

Mr. Manorkar Deepak S., Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. Sayeed Tauseef Yaseen, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mr. D. B. Bhange, AGP for Respondent No.2-State
Mr. N. E. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.3

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 28/06/2024.

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents. The learned counsel Mr. Sayeed Tauseef Yaseen waives service for respondent No.1- plaintiff. Similarly, the learned AGP and learned counsel Mr. Deshmukh waive service for respondent Nos.2 & 3 respectively.
3. Stand over to 12/07/2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)