



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 300 OF 2019

Kashinath Nagoji Magre .. Appellant
Versus
Arjun Nagoji Magre
Since deceased through L.Rs.
Sarubai and others .. Respondents

Shri R. R. Imale, Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri B. A. Shinde, A.G.P. for the Respondent/State in respective matters.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 30TH JUNE, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
87 SECOND APPEAL NO. 300 OF 2019 90 CRA NO. 197 OF 2018 92 CRA NO. 174 OF 2023 93 CRA NO. 101 OF 2024 94 CRA NO. 102 OF 2024 95 CRA NO. 112 OF 2024 96 CRA NO. 160 OF 2024	09.07.2025
97 CRA NO. 61 OF 2025 98 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1391 OF 2024	10.07.2025

99 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3130 OF 2024 100 FIRST APPEAL NO. 264 OF 2025 101 FIRST APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2025	10.07.2025
102 SECOND APPEAL NO. 430 OF 1991 103 SECOND APPEAL NO. 462 OF 1991 104 SECOND APPEAL NO. 355 OF 1993 105 SECOND APPEAL NO. 821 OF 1999 106 SECOND APPEAL NO. 210 OF 2009	11.07.2025

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

bsb/June 25