



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

58 CRA NO. 101 OF 2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THROUGH THE SUB
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER AND ANR.

VERSUS

DARGAH SYED SADAT THRU. THE MEMBER OF MANAGING
COMMITTEE, SHAIKH WAJED SHAIKH PASH AND ORS.

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. D. P. Madkar h/f Mr. Manorkar
Deepak S.

AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. N. D. Raje.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. N. Shaikh & Aquib A. h/f
Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen.

Advocate for respective Respondent/s : Mr. N. E. Deshmukh.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 17.02.2026

PER COURT :-

1. It is informed by learned counsels for the litigating sides that they are in receipt of the copy of report.
2. This matter shall be decided finally on 06.03.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-